(planners					COST		BARRETT PAVING MATERIALS		J. K. MEURER CORP.		JOHN R. JURGESEN	
Item No.	Spec. No.	ltem	Est. Qtys.	Unit of Measure	Unit Cost Total	Item Cost	Unit Cost Total	Item Cost	Unit Cost Total	Item Cost	Unit Cost Total	Item Cost	
1	253*	PAVEMENT REPAIR, AS PER PLAN	328	SY	\$55.00	\$18,040.00	\$70.00	\$22,960.00	\$62.00	\$20,336.00	\$68.00	\$22,304.00	
2	254	PAVEMENT PLANING, ASPHALT CONCRETE (2")	28,039	SY	\$2.00	\$56,078.00	\$1.50	\$42,058.50	\$1.95	\$54,676.05	\$1.80	\$50,470.20	
3	407	TRACKLESS TACK COAT (0.1 GALLON/SY)	2,804	GAL	\$2.50	\$7,010.00	\$3.00	\$8,412.00	\$4.60	\$12,898.40	\$2.00	\$5,608.00	
4	423*	CRACK SEALING	841	GAL	\$25.00	\$21,025.00	\$15.75	\$13,245.75	\$10.00	\$8,410.00	\$26.00	\$21,866.00	
5	441	ASPHALT CONCRETE LEVELING COURSE, TYPE 1, PG 64-22 (448) (.75")	584	CY	\$170.00	\$99,280.00	\$160.00	\$93,440.00	\$171.00	\$99,864.00	\$150.00	\$87,600.00	
6	441	ASPHALT CONCRETE SURFACE COURSE, TYPE 1, PG 64-22 with FIBER REINFORCEMENT (448) (1.25")	974	CY	\$195.00	\$189,930.00	\$180.00	\$175,320.00	\$203.00	\$197,722.00	\$172.00	\$167,528.00	
7	SPL	ASPHALT CONCRETE MISC.: ASPHALT REJUVENATING AGENT	28,039	SY	\$1.00	\$28,039.00	\$0.94	\$26,356.66	\$0.99	\$27,758.61	\$1.10	\$30,842.90	
8	605	6" SCHEDULE 40 PVC	374	LF	\$30.00	\$11,220.00	\$40.00	\$14,960.00	\$42.00	\$15,708.00	\$45.00	\$16,830.00	
9	605	CONNECT EXISTING DOWNSPOUT TO NEW DOWNSPOUT COLLECTOR LINE	9	EA	\$250.00	\$2,250.00	\$350.00	\$3,150.00	\$400.00	\$3,600.00	\$395.00	\$3,555.00	
10	611*	WATER VALVE ADJUSTED TO GRADE	2	EA	\$500.00	\$1,000.00	\$600.00	\$1,200.00	\$400.00	\$800.00	\$750.00	\$1,500.00	
11	609	ROLLED COMBINATION CURB AND GUTTER, REMOVAL AND REPLACEMENT	996	FT	\$40.00	\$39,840.00	\$32.00	\$31,872.00	\$33.00	\$32,868.00	\$36.00	\$35,856.00	
12	609	TYPE 6 CURB, REMOVAL & REPLACEMENT	287	FT	\$30.00	\$8,610.00	\$35.00	\$10,045.00	\$36.00	\$10,332.00	\$40.00	\$11,480.00	
13	441	ASPHALT DRIVEWAY REPLACEMENT	175	SF	\$15.00	\$2,625.00	\$12.00	\$2,100.00	\$16.00	\$2,800.00	\$13.50	\$2,362.50	
14	611	CATCH BASIN, NO. 3 RECONSTRUCTED TO GRADE, REBUILD TOP 18" USING PRECAST TOP	4	EA	\$2,500.00	\$10,000.00	\$2,600.00	\$10,400.00	\$2,700.00	\$10,800.00	\$2,920.00	\$11,680.00	
15	611	FURNISH NEW GRATE	11	EA	\$375.00	\$4,125.00	\$125.00	\$1,375.00	\$150.00	\$1,650.00	\$140.00	\$1,540.00	
16	611	CATCH BASIN, NO. 3A RECONSTRUCTED TO GRADE, REBUILD TOP 18" USING PRECAST TOP	3	EA	\$2,000.00	\$6,000.00	\$2,300.00	\$6,900.00	\$2,400.00	\$7,200.00	\$2,580.00	\$7,740.00	
17	611	STORM MANHOLE ADJUSTED TO GRADE	2	EA	\$500.00	\$1,000.00	\$750.00	\$1,500.00	\$300.00	\$600.00	\$750.00	\$1,500.00	
18	SPL*	SANITARY MANHOLE ADJUSTED TO GRADE	4	EA	\$250.00	\$1,000.00	\$300.00	\$1,200.00	\$300.00	\$1,200.00	\$750.00	\$3,000.00	
19	621	RAISED PAVEMENT MARKER REMOVED	300	EA	\$1.50	\$450.00	\$7.50	\$2,250.00	\$5.00	\$1,500.00	\$25.00	\$7,500.00	
20	642	STOP LINE	99	FT	\$3.00	\$297.00	\$5.85	\$579.15	\$1.00	\$99.00	\$6.50	\$643.50	
21	642	CENTERLINE, 4*, DOUBLE YELLOW, TYPE 1	1.15	MI	\$5,000.00	\$5,750.00	\$4,670.00	\$5,370.50	\$7,200.00	\$8,280.00	\$4,550.00	\$5,232.50	
22	644	CHANNELIZING LINE, 8", TYPE 1	169	FT	\$0.50	\$84.50	\$1.75	\$295.75	\$3.00	\$507.00	\$2.50	\$422.50	
23	644	CROSSWALK LINE, TYPE 1	398	FT	\$2.00	\$796.00	\$2.92	\$1,162.16	\$3.00	\$1,194.00	\$4.25	\$1,691.50	
24	644	TRANSVERSE/DIAGONAL LINE, TYPE 1	109	FT	\$1.25	\$136.25	\$5.85	\$637.65	\$3.00	\$327.00	\$6.30	\$686.70	
25	644	LANE ARROW	6	EA	\$40.00	\$240.00	\$93.50	\$561.00	\$100.00	\$600.00	\$140.50	\$843.00	
26	644	WORD ON PAVEMENT, 48"	2	EA	\$40.00	\$80.00	\$105.00	\$210.00	\$150.00	\$300.00	\$168.50	\$337.00	
27	644	EDGE LINE, TYPE 1	2.4	MI	\$3,000.00	\$7,200.00	\$2,571.00	\$6,170.40	\$5,000.00	\$12,000.00	\$3,775.00	\$9,060.00	
28	632	DETECTOR LOOP	7.0	EA	\$1,500.00	\$10,500.00	\$1,985.00	\$13,895.00	\$2,200.00	\$15,400.00	\$1,525.00	\$10,675.00	

2021 AMBERLEY VILLAGE STREET PROC AMBERLEY VILLAGE, HAMILTON COUNTY, PROJECT #: 2 BID TABULA			NTY, OHIO #: 200071	7, OHIO OPINION OF CONSTRUCTION 200071 COST		BARRETT PAVING MATERIALS		J. K. MEURER CORP.		JOHN R. JURGESEN		
Item No.	Spec. No.	ltem	Est. Qtys.	Unit of Measure	Unit Cost Total	Item Cost	Unit Cost Total	Item Cost	Unit Cost Total	Item Cost	Unit Cost Total	Item Cost
29	632	LOOP DETECTOR TIE-IN	7.0	EA	\$500.00	\$3,500.00	\$86.00	\$602.00	\$150.00	\$1,050.00	\$115.00	\$805.00
28	614	MAINTAINING TRAFFIC	1	LS	\$20,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$23,000.00	\$23,000.00	\$21,000.00	\$21,000.00	\$21,000.00	\$21,000.00
	TOTAL BASE BID				\$556,105.75		\$521,228.52		\$571,480.06		\$542,159.30	
ALTERNATE BID #1 - SECTION ROAD												
1	254	PAVEMENT PLANING, ASPHALT CONCRETE (2")	922	SY	\$5.00	\$4,610.00	\$7.75	\$7,145.50	\$4.00	\$3,688.00	\$1.80	\$1,659.60
2	407	TRACKLESS TACK COAT (0.1 GALLON/SY)	93	GAL	\$10.00	\$930.00	\$3.00	\$279.00	\$8.00	\$744.00	\$2.00	\$186.00
3	423*	CRACK SEALING	28	GAL	\$25.00	\$700.00	\$15.75	\$441.00	\$25.00	\$700.00	\$26.00	\$728.00
4	441	ASPHALT CONCRETE SURFACE COURSE, TYPE 1, PG 64-22 (448) (2")	61	CY	\$300.00	\$18,300.00	\$200.00	\$12,200.00	\$187.00	\$11,407.00	\$172.00	\$10,492.00
5	SPL	ASPHALT CONCRETE MISC.: ASPHALT REJUVENATING AGENT	922	SY	\$1.00	\$922.00	\$0.94	\$866.68	\$1.00	\$922.00	\$1.10	\$1,014.20
6	644	CENTERLINE, TYPE 1, DOUBLE YELLOW	0.1	MI	\$4,000.00	\$400.00	\$5,142.00	\$514.20	\$7,000.00	\$700.00	\$4,550.00	\$455.00
7	644	EDGE LINE, TYPE 1	0.1	MI	\$4,000.00	\$400.00	\$2,571.00	\$257.10	\$6,000.00	\$600.00	\$3,775.00	\$377.50
8	614	MAINTAINING TRAFFIC	1	LS	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$13,500.00	\$13,500.00
TOTAL ALTERNATE BID #1					\$31,262.00		\$24,203.48		\$19,761.00		\$28,412.30	